
The future of personalised accounting exam success

ACCA 2015: New 
opportunities, new approach



Objective Test 
(MCQ) Questions

 What are Objective Test (MCQ) questions
 How to revise for, and approach MCQs in ACCA exams

4 sittings per year  Understanding what 4 exam sessions per year means for you
 How to approach the individual exam sittings

Exam windows  What has changed in the exam window

Professional 
papers

 Relaxation on the rules of the order of your ‘P’ papers
 How could you sequence your F papers into P papers

10 year rule  10 year rule becomes the 7 year rule – what does this mean for you
 Exams sat per year

Objectives of the session



Objective Test (MCQ) questions…

Prepare Practice Progress

Routine

Work smart

Be prolific



Objective Test (MCQ) questions…

System of 
rounds

Eliminate 
wrong 
answer

Understand 
distractors

In the exam



4 sittings per year…

June Dec

June Sept (limited) Dec

Mar June Sept Dec

2014

2015

2016



Exam windows…

September 2015 exam week
Monday 7th Sept Tuesday 8th Sept Wednesday 9th Sept Thursday 10th Sept Friday 11th Sept

F8 F7 F5 F6 (UK) F9

P7 (INT) P2 (INT) P1 P3 P4

P7 (UK) P2 (UK) P5 P6 (UK)

December 2015 exam week
Monday 7th Dec Tuesday 8th Dec Wednesday 9th Dec Thursday 10th Dec Friday 11th Dec

F8 F7 F5 F6 (UK) F9

P7 (INT) P2 (INT) P1 P3 P4

P7 (UK) P2 (UK) P5 P6 (UK)



Professional papers…



7 year rule…

10 7
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